

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20066

Date sent

11/06/2019

Subject

Admin Agency & Bank Spend in 2018-19

Details of enquiry

1. For the last financial year (2018-19) what was your total spend on bank and Agency for the admin and clerical staff group? (please specify total spend for bank and agency separately, if you do not have a bank for this staff group please specify agency spend only)
2. Do you have a master or neutral vend supplier in place for admin and clerical agency?
3. If you do have a master or neutral vend in place for admin and clerical, what is the name of the supplier and when does your existing contract with the supplier end?

Response Sent

1. For the last financial year (2018-19) what was your total spend on bank and Agency for the admin and clerical staff group? (please specify total spend for bank and agency separately, if you do not have a bank for this staff group please specify agency spend only)
The spend data for financial year 2018/19 is as follows:
 - Agency Admin & Clerical £745,665.33
 - Bank Admin & Clerical £941,113.24
2. Do you have a master or neutral vend supplier in place for admin and clerical agency?
The Trust does not have master nor neutral vender supplier for any staff group.
3. If you do have a master or neutral vend in place for admin and clerical, what is the name of the supplier and when does your existing contract with the supplier end?
Not applicable